TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM608845

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2019		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SLLP 206 LIMITED		11/06/2020	Corporation: SCOTLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PGS Geophysical AS
Street Address:	Lilleakerveien 4C
City:	Oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0283
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3037832	IMOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: docket@richardlawgroup.com

James F. Struthers **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd Ste 1350 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

James F. Struthers Name:

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd Ste 1350 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Struthers	
SIGNATURE: /James F. Struthers/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0589

900580258

source=IMOSS RN 3037832 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between **SLLP 206 LIMITED**, a Scottish corporation whose address is 28 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1YL ("Assignor") and PGS Geophysical AS, a Norway corporation whose address is Lilleakerveien 4C 0283 Oslo, Norway ("Assignee").

This assignment relates to United States Registration No. 3037832 (the "Registration") for IMOSS (the "Mark").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of 25th July 2019, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

SO AGREED:

SLLP 206 LIMITED		PGS GEOPHYSICAL AS		
Signature:	RES	Signature:		
Name:	Stephen Baird	Name:	Lars Regnar van der bijf Myssag General Counsel	
Title:	Director	Title:		
Date:	6 November 2020	Date:	19/11.2020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007106 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 11/16/2020